Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

July 11, 2022 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept June 13, 2022 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters and Todd Morgan.

Mr. Morgan attended the meeting to introduce himself to the board as he is running for District Court Judge.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$27,122.66 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2^{nd} Murphy to pay \$2,791.29 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2^{nd} Couture to pay \$18,916.76 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Supervisor mentioned:

- 1. ZBA denied Mr. Anderson's request to use Adams Drive without improving the road.
- 2. Brad Bouchie still has container on Kehoe Rd, permit has expired.
- 3. Trash at home on Pennington Rd., several letters have been sent and Supervisor has visited residence. To date issue has not been resolved.
- 4. New Fire Truck has been delayed.
- 5. Board of Review (BOR) meeting July 19, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.

Motion Steffens 2^{nd} Thompson to adopt proclamation celebrating the 200^{th} birthday of Lenawee County. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to adjourn at 7:42 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be August 8, 2022 7:00 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall